# OP \$90.00 1374369

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM540511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resolute Capital Partners Fund III, L.P.	FORMERLY Tenth Street Fund III, L.P.	09/11/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elwood Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1200 S. LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1530	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1374369	ELWOOD
Registration Number:	1316745	ELWOOD
Registration Number:	1011842	GETTYS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4235081232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-757-0232

**Email:** ccharniak@chamblisslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Weidlich
Address Line 1: 605 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0111347-1601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL S. WEIDLICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Weidlich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0313

source=1601SECURITY#page1.tif
source=1601SECURITY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0314

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** dated as of February 29, 2016 (the "**Security Agreement**") by and between **RESOLUTE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND III, L.P.**, a Delaware limited partnership formerly known as Tenth Street Fund III, L.P. ("**Assignee**"), and **ELWOOD ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Pledgor**"), recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**PTO**") on March 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5751/0674 (Filing No. 900357425), Pledgor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien upon all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described therein, including without limitation the trademark applications identified on the attached **Schedule A** (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement, and reassigns to Pledgor all right, title and interest that it may have, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks identified on the attached **Schedule A**, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of September \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

RESOLUTE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, formerly known as Tenth Street Fund III, L.P.

By: Resolute Capital SBIC Partners, LLC, its General Partner

Title: <u>Authorized Member</u>

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Registration No.	Date of Registration	<u>Trademark</u>
1,374,369	December 3, 1985	ELWOOD
1,316,745	January 29, 1985	ELWOOD
1,011,842	May 27, 1975	GETTYS

01113\_47/1601/MT1-4828-7789-0212\_1

RECORDED: 09/12/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0316